PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Invision Technologies, Inc.	12/06/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GE Invision, Inc.	
Street Address:	7151 Gateway Boulevard	
City:	Newark	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94560	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6757354
Patent Number:	6597761
Patent Number:	6778681

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)220-2480

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-224-3380

Email: kmferris@stoel.com

Correspondent Name: Kassim M. Ferris

Address Line 1: 900 SW Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17081-35

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kassim M. Ferris

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 018260 FRAME: 0192 > \$120.00 67573

500152225

source=InVisionNameChg#page1.tif source=InVisionNameChg#page2.tif source=InVisionNameChg#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018260 FRAME: 0193



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "INVISION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INVISION TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO "GE INVISION, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT 11:26 O'CLOCK A.M.



2240598 8100 060851456

Warriet Smith Hindson
Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5042364

DATE: 09-14-06

PATENT REEL: 018260 FRAME: 0194

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:26 AM 12/06/2004 FILED 11:26 AM 12/06/2004 SRV 040874717 - 2240598 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF INVISION TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

InVision Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is InVision Technologies, Inc.
- Article First of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby deleted in its entirety and is replaced with the following:

"FIRST: The name of this corporation is GE InVision, Inc."

The amendment of the certificate of incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

NY2:\1488622\01\VWMM011.DOC\47631.0003

PATENT REEL: 018260 FRAME: 0195 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation on this 6th day of December, 2004.

INVISION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By: Name: Trâm Phi

Title: Senior Vice President & General Counsel

NY2:\1488622\01\YWMM01!.DOC\47631,0003

RECORDED: 09/15/2006

PATENT

REEL: 018260 FRAME: 0196